



Dated:24/09/2018

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no. AIIMS/Pat/tender/2017/FMT/2852 tender for supply and installation of Supply and Installation portable scissor lift with rollers and digital indicator for Department of forensic medicine and Toxicology at AIIMS PATNA, after pre bid committee suggested following amendment and addition as mentioned below:

1. In clause 11a and 25 of the General term condition of the contract under the heading of installation and delivery period, following lines should be added:- in case of items to be supplied from Foreign Country 150 days from the date of issuance of supply order/opening of error less LC.
2. Page No. 28- ANNEXURE –“I (b)”- Price schedule for goods to be imported from abroad –Colum 5 C- Custom Duty amount with CDEC & NMIC if applicable. In view of this clause, it should be stated in the tender documents that Actual Custom Duty bill will be reimbursed after the submission of original bill of lading or Airway bill.
3. Equipment nomenclature is changed to “Portable cadaver scissor lift with rollers”

Tender Submission date has been extended from 27.09.2018 12:00 Noon to 03.10.2018 and it will opened on same day at 12:30 PM.

S/D
Faculty in charge
Procurement cell
AIIMS Patna